
Groton Long Point - 420 Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Tyler Hogan 1 105.40Quin Schneider
Lily Margiotta 2 101.50Ellie Jeanes
Sterling Welsh 3 97.59Charlie Bergendahl
Brendan Peary 4 93.69JJ Cardoza
Esme Pray 5 89.79Esme Pray
Marin Redmond 6 85.88Callan Keefe
Casey Lieberman-Wingerter 7 81.98Johnny Gefaell
Maxwell Miller 8 78.07AJ Shaw
Finley Zeytoonjian 9 74.17Mac Knight
ECSA Unregistered 10 70.27
ECSA Unregistered 11 66.36
Alice Pray 12 62.46Nora Grisanty
Stephanie Charbonnier 13 58.56Grace Forte
Cate McDonnell 14 54.65Nina Von Steiger
Parker Paterson 15 50.75Tammy Bogdon
Mack Rodgers 16 46.84Bridget Reidy
Zach Roth 17 42.94Conor Rooney
Finian Knight 18 39.04Michael Rogan
Audrey Quilter 19 35.13Caroline Bannen
TJ Frickman 20 31.23Charlie Gardner
Emily Warn 21 27.33Lily Johnson
Micah Krauss 22 23.42Chris Cunningham
James Aronson 23 19.52Victoria Munster
Carter Hebard 24 15.61Henry Von Stieger
Caroline LeGare 25 11.71Shannon Austin
ECSA Unregistered 26 7.81
Sam Driesch 27 3.90Cecelia Peary



Groton Long Point - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Marin Redmond 3 105.03
Kate Van Berkel 4 102.75
Ainslie Zagol 6 98.18
Ava Davenport 8 93.62
Jackson Douton 10 89.05
Maxwell Miller 11 86.77
Henry Hardaway IV 12 84.48
Malachy Haylon 13 82.20
Carter Keefe 16 75.35
Chuck Gardner 17 73.07
Lanah Argeris 18 70.78
Maeve Nicholas 19 68.50
ECSA Unregistered 22 61.65
Hadley Hebard 23 59.37
Sydney Kroker-McCormack 24 57.08
ECSA Unregistered 29 45.67
Caroline Welsh 30 43.38
Shalin Johnson 31 41.10
William Kirmmse 32 38.82
ECSA Unregistered 33 36.53
Lucy Wood 35 31.97
ECSA Unregistered 37 27.40
John Mannix 38 25.12
Asher Baxter 39 22.83
Avery Hebard 41 18.27
ECSA Unregistered 46 6.85



Groton Long Point - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Mason Zagol 1 109.60
Owen Nicholas 5 100.47
Lindsey Wiatrowski 7 95.90
Abby Wiatrowski 9 91.33
ECSA Unregistered 15 77.63
Callan Keefe 27 50.23
Sadie Cameron 28 47.95



Groton Long Point - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 2 107.32
Kolton Lilley 14 79.92
Casey Lieberman-Wingerter 20 66.22
Declan Haylon 21 63.93
Charlie Gefaell 25 54.80
David Connell 26 52.52
Naya Fredericksen 34 34.25
Harry Miller 36 29.68
Samuel Reidy 40 20.55
Finn Miller 42 15.98
Charles Welsh 43 13.70
Elise LeGare 44 11.42
ECSA Unregistered 45 9.13
Caitlin Stevens 47 4.57
Erin Stevens 48 2.28



Madison Beach - MBC Junior Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Feva
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Fischer Smith 1 100.80Ben Brown
Carter Mikolay 2 75.60Sasha Fichenholtz
ECSA Unregistered 3 50.40Mac Swearingen
ECSA Unregistered 4 25.20Van Swearingen



Mason's Island - MIYC Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Kate Van Berkel 1 110.00
Marin Redmond 2 107.80
Ainslie Zagol 6 99.00
Henry Hardaway IV 9 92.40
Carter Keefe 12 85.80
Lanah Argeris 16 77.00
Wyatt Tefft 17 74.80
Bennett Paterson 19 70.40
Liam Cassidy 20 68.20
William Kirmmse 21 66.00
Calvin Devine 24 59.40
Shalin Johnson 25 57.20
Emily Warn 26 55.00
ECSA Unregistered 28 50.60
Chuck Gardner 29 48.40
ECSA Unregistered 31 44.00
Charlotte Rodgers 32 41.80
Caroline Welsh 33 39.60
Stella Brown 34 37.40
Brodie Scala 35 35.20
Emmett Boyle 36 33.00
Lucy Wood 37 30.80
Alyssa Shaw 39 26.40
ECSA Unregistered 44 15.40
Lila Lynch 45 13.20
Philip Horvath 47 8.80
Rocco Scala 48 6.60
Hattie Castle 49 4.40



Mason's Island - MIYC Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Mason Zagol 4 103.40
Owen Nicholas 5 101.20
Lindsey Wiatrowski 7 96.80
Braeden Devine 8 94.60
Sterling Welsh 10 90.20
Abby Wiatrowski 11 88.00
ECSA Unregistered 15 79.20
Vincent Maupin 22 63.80
Harriet Hardaway 42 19.80
Sadie Cameron 46 11.00



Mason's Island - MIYC Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 3 105.60
Kolton Lilley 13 83.60
Chase Lubert 14 81.40
David Connell 18 72.60
Sam Warn 23 61.60
Elise LeGare 27 52.80
Kennedy Nemec 30 46.20
Grady Meech 38 28.60
Samuel Reidy 40 24.20
Charles Welsh 41 22.00
Oona Maupin 43 17.60



Mason's Island - MIYC Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

ECSA Unregistered 50 2.20



Niantic Bay - Larry White Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Ike Schutz 1 102.00Avery Peterson
Lily Margiotta 2 91.80Ellie Jeanes
Carly Solomom 3 81.60Mia Bottone
Marin Redmond 4 71.40Callan Keefe
Sterling Welsh 5 61.20Ian McCloskey
Stephanie Charbonnier 6 51.00Grace Forte
JJ Cardoza 7 40.80Chase Margiotta
Victoria Munster 8 30.60Leeha Reddy
Caleb Baxter 9 20.40Sam Driesch
Ben Hazard 10 10.20



Niantic Bay - Larry White Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Kate Van Berkel 3 92.87
Ainslie Zagol 6 76.48
Carter Keefe 7 71.02
Charles Holth 8 65.56
Jackson Douton 9 60.09
Marielle Munster 10 54.63
Lanah Argeris 12 43.71
Malachy Haylon 13 38.24
Asher Baxter 14 32.78
Aidan Naktenis 15 27.32
Raquel Merrill 18 10.93



Niantic Bay - Larry White Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Mason Zagol 1 103.80
Abby Wiatrowski 4 87.41
Lindsey Wiatrowski 5 81.95



Niantic Bay - Larry White Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 2 98.34
Kolton Lilley 11 49.17
Naya Fredericksen 16 21.85
Declan Haylon 17 16.39
Maya Munster 19 5.46



Niantic Bay - Larry White Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Feva
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Fischer Smith 1 101.00Ben Brown
Carter Mikolay 2 80.80Sasha Fichenholtz
Noah DeGraff 3 60.60Drew Brookmiller
Jaxon Marsden 4 40.40Carlie Burke
Owen Shapiro 5 20.20Owen Holth



Pettipaug - Paul Risseeuw Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Kate Van Berkel 1 101.40Mason Zagol
Lucy Soukup 2 86.91Gabe Waldo
Peter Walsh 3 72.43Henry Walsh
Felix Zapf 4 57.94Liam Fallon
Robert Bassett 5 43.46CJ Rizza
Natalie Buckley 6 28.97Paige Plyler
Daniel Gaska 7 14.49Finn Recchia



Pettipaug - Paul Risseeuw Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Scott Soukup 1 100.60Kory Wells
Stephanie Charbonnier 2 67.07Grace Forte
James Aronson 3 33.53Victoria Munster



Pettipaug - Paul Risseeuw Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Malachy Haylon 1 104.00
Lanah Argeris 2 98.80
Liam Cassidy 3 93.60
A. Cordsen Enman 4 88.40
Wilson Meunier Mott 6 78.00
Raquel Merrill 8 67.60
ECSA Unregistered 12 46.80



Pettipaug - Paul Risseeuw Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Ceciley Buckley 13 41.60



Pettipaug - Paul Risseeuw Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Declan Haylon 5 83.20
David Fantarella 7 72.80
Claire Walsh 9 62.40
Parker Schwarz 10 57.20
Hudson Lentnek 11 52.00
Holden Meunier Mott 14 36.40
Ryan Cassidy 15 31.20
Otto Grimes 16 26.00
Chase Gunningsmith 17 20.80
Bryson Nolf 18 15.60
Fritz Merrill 19 10.40
Vicky Van Berkel 20 5.20



Ram Island - Austin LaFrance Opti

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Marin Redmond 1 110.20
Ainslie Zagol 3 105.88
Kate Van Berkel 4 103.72
Jackson Douton 9 92.91
Charles Holth 11 88.59
Carter Keefe 12 86.43
Maeve Nicholas 14 82.11
Emily Warn 15 79.95
Maxwell Miller 17 75.63
Bennett Paterson 18 73.47
Malachy Haylon 19 71.31
ECSA Unregistered 20 69.15
Wyatt Tefft 21 66.98
William Kirmmse 23 62.66
Caroline Welsh 24 60.50
Rocco Scala 25 58.34
Lila Lynch 28 51.86
ECSA Unregistered 29 49.70
Marielle Munster 30 47.54
Brodie Scala 32 43.22
Stella Brown 33 41.05
Caroline LeGare 38 30.25
Aidan Naktenis 39 28.09
ECSA Unregistered 41 23.77
Raquel Merrill 42 21.61
Calvin Devine 45 15.13
Charlotte Rodgers 46 12.96
ECSA Unregistered 47 10.80
Grant Blanchard 50 4.32



Ram Island - Austin LaFrance Opti

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Mason Zagol 2 108.04
Owen Nicholas 5 101.56
Lindsey Wiatrowski 7 97.24
ECSA Unregistered 10 90.75
Abby Wiatrowski 13 84.27
Braeden Devine 16 77.79
Owen Holth 34 38.89



Ram Island - Austin LaFrance Opti

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 6 99.40
Kolton Lilley 8 95.07
David Connell 22 64.82
Naya Fredericksen 26 56.18
Elise LeGare 27 54.02
ECSA Unregistered 31 45.38
Declan Haylon 35 36.73
Charles Welsh 36 34.57
Grady Meech 37 32.41
Samuel Reidy 40 25.93
Maya Munster 43 19.45
Sam Warn 44 17.29
Erin Stevens 48 8.64
Caitlin Stevens 49 6.48
Mika Burke 51 2.16



Sachem's Head - Junior Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

ECSA Unregistered 1 101.20
ECSA Unregistered 2 84.33
ECSA Unregistered 3 67.47
ECSA Unregistered 4 50.60
ECSA Unregistered 5 33.73
ECSA Unregistered 6 16.87



Sachem's Head - Junior Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Feva
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Ike Schutz 1 101.20Avery Peterson
Fischer Smith 2 84.33Ben Brown
Malachy Haylon 3 67.47Declan Haylon
Carter Mikolay 4 50.60Sasha Fichenholtz
Mac Swearingen 5 33.73Brendan Murphy
Van Swearingen 6 16.87Eamon Murphy



Wadawanuck - Rendevous

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Johnny Gefaell 1 104.00Zach Lieberman-Wingerter
Lily Margiotta 2 98.80Ellie Jeanes
Sterling Welsh 3 93.60Charlie Bergendahl
Finian Knight 4 88.40Stephan Frater
Cate McDonnell 5 83.20Bridget Reidy
Finley Zeytoonjian 6 78.00Mac Knight
Esme Pray 7 72.80Bridget Austin
Alice Pray 8 67.60Nora Grisanty
JJ Cardoza 9 62.40Callan Keefe
Tyler Hogan 10 57.20Callan Keefe
Zach Roth 11 52.00Quin Schneider
Mack Rodgers 12 46.80Parker Paterson
Silas Kavanagh 13 41.60Trip Norton
Andrew Sarzen 14 36.40Alec Purrington
Shannon Austin 15 31.20Caroline LeGare
Emily Warn 16 26.00Caroline LeGare
Chase Margiotta 17 20.80Kyle Sisitsky
Philip Horvath 18 15.60Lindsey Honan
Carter Hebard 19 10.40
Brodie Scala 20 5.20Lila Lynch



Wadawanuck - Rendevous

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Carter Keefe 1 104.40
Malachy Haylon 2 99.65
ECSA Unregistered 4 90.16
Jackson Douton 6 80.67
Avery Hebard 8 71.18
Liam Cassidy 9 66.44
Rocco Scala 10 61.69
Lanah Argeris 12 52.20
Emmett Boyle 16 33.22
Hadley Hebard 17 28.47
Shalin Johnson 18 23.73
Caroline Welsh 20 14.24
ECSA Unregistered 21 9.49
Diver Fondulas 22 4.75



Wadawanuck - Rendevous

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Kolton Lilley 3 94.91
Declan Haylon 5 85.42
Addison Cardoza 7 75.93
Finn Miller 11 56.95
Elise LeGare 13 47.45
Ryan Cassidy 14 42.71
David Connell 15 37.96
ECSA Unregistered 19 18.98



Watch Hill - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Kate Van Berkel 3 106.43
Ainslie Zagol 4 104.34
Ava Davenport 6 100.17
Henry Hardaway IV 9 93.91
ECSA Unregistered 10 91.82
Maeve Nicholas 11 89.73
Carter Keefe 15 81.38
Clementine Kavanagh 16 79.30
Malachy Haylon 17 77.21
ECSA Unregistered 18 75.12
Jackson Douton 19 73.04
A. Cordsen Enman 21 68.86
Lanah Argeris 22 66.78
Chuck Gardner 23 64.69
William Kirmmse 24 62.60
Raquel Merrill 26 58.43
Cortland Forbes 28 54.26
Stella Brown 29 52.17
Hadley Hebard 30 50.08
Asher Baxter 31 48.00
Lila Lynch 33 43.82
ECSA Unregistered 35 39.65
Wyatt Tefft 36 37.56
Avery Hebard 37 35.48
Emmett Boyle 38 33.39
Shalin Johnson 43 22.95
Caroline Welsh 46 16.69
Calvin Devine 47 14.61
Caroline LeGare 48 12.52
ECSA Unregistered 50 8.35



Watch Hill - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Mason Zagol 2 108.51
Tyler Hogan 5 102.25
Braeden Devine 7 98.08
ECSA Unregistered 8 95.99
Abby Wiatrowski 14 83.47
Sadie Cameron 27 56.34



Watch Hill - Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 1 110.60
Kolton Lilley 12 87.65
Chase Lubert 13 85.56
Charlie Gefaell 20 70.95
Casey Lieberman-Wingerter 25 60.52
Finn Miller 32 45.91
Elise LeGare 34 41.74
Declan Haylon 39 31.30
David Connell 40 29.22
ECSA Unregistered 41 27.13
Grady Meech 42 25.04
ECSA Unregistered 44 20.87
Max Salvadore 45 18.78
Mika Burke 49 10.43



Watch Hill - WHYC 420 Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Tyler Hogan 1 105.20Quin Schneider
ECSA Unregistered 2 101.15
Sterling Welsh 3 97.11Charlie Bergendahl
Alice Pray 4 93.06Nora Grisanty
Harvey DeMovick 5 89.02Kayla Johnson
Lily Margiotta 6 84.97Ellie Jeanes
Esme Pray 7 80.92Bridget Austin
Finian Knight 8 76.88Ryan Hogan
Brendan Peary 9 72.83Jack Redmond
Johnny Gefaell 10 68.78Alexa Lieberman-Wingerter
Owen Nicholas 11 64.74Thomas Merrill
ECSA Unregistered 12 60.69
Alexander Skula 13 56.65Piper Cameron
Finley Zeytoonjian 14 52.60Mac Knight
Silas Kavanagh 15 48.55Florian Kroker-McCormack
ECSA Unregistered 16 44.51
Mack Rodgers 17 40.46Maxwell Miller
Zach Roth 18 36.42Conor Rooney
Sadie Cameron 19 32.37Charlotte Mannix
Cate McDonnell 20 28.32Bridget Reidy
Jaxon Marsden 21 24.28Kyle Smith
ECSA Unregistered 22 20.23
ECSA Unregistered 23 16.18
Philip Horvath 24 12.14Harriet Hardaway
JJ Cardoza 25 8.09Cecelia Peary
Caroline LeGare 26 4.05Shannon Austin



Weekapaug - Mary Raftery Girl Power

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Clementine Kavanagh 1 100.80Sydney Kroker-McCormack
Shannon Austin 2 75.60Caroline LeGare
Carlie Burke 3 50.40Ellie Jeanes
ECSA Unregistered 4 25.20



Weekapaug - Mary Raftery Girl Power

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

420
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Lily Margiotta 1 102.00Cecelia Peary
Alexa Lieberman-Wingerter 2 91.80Ava Davenport
Mason Zagol 3 81.60Kate Van Berkel
Esme Pray 4 71.40Bridget Austin
Alice Pray 5 61.20Nora Grisanty
ECSA Unregistered 6 51.00
Lila Lynch 7 40.80Greta Warren
ECSA Unregistered 8 30.60
Emily Warn 9 20.40Lily Johnson
ECSA Unregistered 10 10.20



Weekapaug - Nat Earle Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Blue

Ainslie Zagol 3 92.87
ECSA Unregistered 6 76.48
Kate Van Berkel 7 71.02
Henry Hardaway IV 8 65.56
Ava Davenport 9 60.09
Clementine Kavanagh 10 54.63
ECSA Unregistered 11 49.17
ECSA Unregistered 12 43.71
ECSA Unregistered 13 38.24
Malachy Haylon 15 27.32
ECSA Unregistered 18 10.93



Weekapaug - Nat Earle Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

Red

Lindsey Wiatrowski 2 98.34
Mason Zagol 4 87.41
Abby Wiatrowski 5 81.95



Weekapaug - Nat Earle Opti Regatta

Sailor
Finish

Position Points

Optimist
Event

2022 Results - By Regatta

White

Vicky Van Berkel 1 103.80
Charlie Gefaell 14 32.78
Casey Lieberman-Wingerter 16 21.85
Max Salvadore 17 16.39
Declan Haylon 19 5.46


